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AOFQ' D.C‘s i .11.13 COIL{',]‘SSR ét."‘eet

Hay 17, 1966

Gulf Cil Corporation
401 Danforth 3treet
Portland, Hzine

Gentlenmen:

Permit to erect o 6 foot dlsrever detnched pole sign
at the zbove lncation ie lei:g insued wubjlect to your recent
zondng appeal being susirined w_th the condition that the sign
shell noy rotate, '

¥ truly youras,

Gerc.ld k. “ayverry
milldirg Inspecticn Director
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Gulr 1 “trocration
Attl e e Lo R AL
50... K ?!‘th strwt

Culleuung

&xilding pamit to
Pale sipn wity, steody 14
ismuablg uneer the <oning

AP - 11051113 Congross ot

April 22, 1964

¢c: Lorporation Counsal

oreet 2 17 foot high Usvolving detached

£ting at the abo location 15 not

owirg reasons;

-1nag of
Connecting peints on

the stragt dinos 25 feot frou the cornar,

The Tetating rola algn
the adjoirdrg 1ots which are $n 4 ,

% Cection

contrary

during itn revolution wi3- face
e Cona,
1b-Aw3a of ths {rdirancg,

20 your appea) rights
ad represantative v43) nood to

2l vherg foruus nye svallable for filing thig

ey truly yourg,

Gorely .i.fwrbm'zy
Lrector




APPLICATION FCR PERMIT
Class of Builing or Type of Structure . =i_n
Portland, Maine, _+Ti. 1

To tke INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigred kereby applies for a permit Lo erect alter repaisdewolisk instal? the following building structure egutpment
1 accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code ani Zoning Orinance of the City of Portland, plens and
Specifications, if any, submilted herevdith and tie following specifications:

. 3, B pe 3 . .. .
Location . _~2197 ATy S P -omeme e - Witkin Fire Lir(s? _ Dist. No...
Cwner's name and address Y ;

SFpor-ii v -2 AL Telephone._______ _
Lessee’s name and address — o ~ww T.lephone___

Contractor’s name and address __ wt Les

R ~— Telepione. ______  _
Architect - -~ - Specifications. _ _ _ e § @ ~NO. Of cheets __ = __
Proposed use of building . — - —— e e No. families . _ _____
Last use C o e No. families _ ______
Material. —.No. stories ___ —~Heat ________ -—Style of roof
Other buildings or. same lot _— ——— ——— . e L
Estimated cost § B Fee §.
General Description of New Work

wow = e .Roofing . __ .

To eract 6! izmever 2etiened rovoeting si:n &s per plun,
11 pole

¢f zonins appeal.
fur-ish casplete jarormazicn

s

(2"
U ~em fuatelncﬁg)d.././.r@

It is understood that this permit does not include instaliation of keating apparcius which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name cf the beating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T (0 owmers

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ______ __ _ 1s any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connzction to be made to public sewer? . If not, what Pruposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate _ —— Height average grade to highest point of 100f
Size, front. ~depth _________No. stories -wmem.sOlidor filledland?_______ earthorrock?.
Material of foundation Tichness, top . ___ bottom._.______ cellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot ..._____ e RoOf covering _ I

No of chimneys __ __ . Material of chimneys.___ ._ of lining _. — . Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind._____ ———— Dressed or full size>__ _____ -~ Corner posts .. . ____ Sills

e s s

Size Girder .. ~— Columns under girder. ____ _ - -~ . Size . .. ---Max.oncenters _____________

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2xs-16" Q. 2. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8§ feet.
Joist and rafters: Ist OO .o . R L - 1 DU et TOOT

On cunters: Ist A00f e 20d. NS 1« S , roof

Maxirgumn span: ist floor.. . selade L 3d . ——roof

If one story building with masoary walls, thickness of walls?____ -height?
4 2 Garage

No. cars new accornmodated oa same lot____ el accommodated_..__number commercial cars to be accommodated. .
V-ill auton.obile repainag be dors other than niinor TeDAIrs to cars habituzlly stored in the rroposed building? e

APPROVED: Miscellaneous ,
Zﬁ"ﬁ /’7/. C; %, V" work requine distur' ing of any tree on a public street? .7
T e e e S L Will there be in charge of the above WOTi d person competent to
- 1 et o oo o sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? _son_
Culf 031 Corporaticn

€S 301t
ol 4 e
ISPECTION COE*f Signature of owner A W




. Ve
Permit No. ¢. \fw.w. /
i L
J.ocation \\\\ \\.\\niﬁ.&t et
¢ g
Owner LN m\\ Ol r\.\\.\-WXn\NH.r\

Date of permit- c.\\\\R\
Id

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Finai Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Nutice

Form Check Notice
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Cerzf",
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE A /z/é»
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCF APPEAL

Board of App
hance to permit: erection ol & 17 foot 3 webtaaiew pol. sion witn steayy 12 chting,
This vcemiy ig fresentl, not issu.ll, cecause (1, _iie sign is loceten whthin tie corner
clezrzrnice rea coutrary 1o sectic.: 19~ of tue Lirudinance which re uires tizt o obstruction
aore taan 3. feet tish shall be located wdthin 2 triende foried "V otee suract lines of
intersectln,g strests wna a line correcuin: soints on thz street lines oo feet from the
corner; {2) The rotating uole Sign curing ivs revolution will fice the 2ajoining lotg
witich are in & -«esiuence Zone, contrary to Lectio.. w=A~52 of tie vrdinznee,

only if the Bocrd of Appeals finds that the
ould result in undue hardship in the
nconsistent with the intent and purpose
Xxceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not gener-
apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a re-
of action of the applicant subsequent co the adootion of this Ordinance whether in viola-
of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that Property in the same zone or neighborhood
not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the
variance will not be contrary to the intent apd pPurpcse of the Ordinance.

Sulf Cil Corp.
APPELLANT

DECISION
After public hearing held May 12, 1966 » the Board of Appeals finds that all of the

above condicions do exist with respect to this Property and that a veviance should be
granted in this case, provided that the sign shall notr rotaie,

It 4ig, therefore, determip * that a variance from the provisions of_the Zoning Ordinance
should be granted ign - 3 cas2, provided that the sign Z@:{at% .
7 7
J o wf
Z./ 1214 / 4 /47‘5’94
U/ -
( ch‘uw tﬁipm\ns

A TR

0 1o
e

A

e

LR

-
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AP - 1105-1113 Congress 4.

fpril 27, 1566

Gulf L) Cogporation sroration Counsel
Alts lye Zo Le ttlugon
601 Zanforth Lot

Centlamen:

Building permit to crect e 17 foot high revolving detached
pole sign with at.ady Ilightirg st tie above razed locwtlop is not
{issusble unuar the Joning wrdisarnce for the followirng rezconss

1, This sig) 4o loceted within the coyrer clearence area
contrary to Section 19! of the (rdinance vhich requires
that no obstruc.ion zore ther 3} feet high shall bn
locuten within 2 triergic [ormed by the street lin:us of
tntersecting streets ana & line connecting points on
the street lines 25 feet fra= the corner,

2, ‘the reotating pole sign curing its revolution will face
the adjoiming lots which are in a itexidence Zone,
contrary to Jection 16-i~5¢ of the Urdincnce,

We understand that you desire to exercice your appeel rights
in thia matter, therefore an authorized representative will need {o
coie to koot 113, City hall where forns are available for filing this
appeal.,

Very truly yours,

Gerald sS.Xoyberry
Jirector
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n the Council
12, Y 1966, at
an exception
g detached pole

oning Ordinance
ance area contrary
obstruction more
ned by the street
ts on the street

during its
esidence Zone,

ng Ordirance which
of Appeals firds
i pnance would resuli
s :nconsistert with
exceptional or

+, generally apply
h weve not erisen
, adoption o this
Ordinance or nob;
te adversely
ranting of the

of the Ordinance.

A1l persons interested either for or av:unst this appeal will be

heard at the above tine ard place, this notice of

required p

public hearing

having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property

in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G Hinckley

Chairman
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CITY U7 PORTLAL), MAIKE
. THE sARD OF APPEALS

May 2, 1965

TO WHQ® IT MAY CCuiCZR::

The Boarc £ Appeals will holc a ra. Ye hearing in the Councyl
Chamker at Citr ~ 1, Portls:a, Yaine  on Trurscay, iny 12, 1965, at
4:00 p.:z. to hear the appeal of Julf il Co, reoest.ng i excention
to the Zor. .3 Grdinance 10 erect 2 17 foot hirn revolvirz detached pole
sign withk stea:y lighting at 1104-1113 Congre=3 Street.,

This peruit _s pre.ently not issuable incer the coning Oreilnance
because (1) this sign is Tosateq inthin the corner cle:rance area contrary
to Section 19-K of the Cruinance which recul. s that ne obtstruct. ¢n more
than 3% feet hirl, shall be located Wwithir a trisngle formed "y the street
lires of intersceting streets ard a line surieciing voints on the streest
lires 25 feet fron the corner; (..) the rotating pole sign dwring its
revelution wil. fuce the &djec nii~ lots which are in a Residence Zone,

contrary to Section 1é€-A-5a orf t..e Orcinsnce,

This _ppsal i1s taken unaer Sectior 2, of the Zoring Orginance which
proviees such variance miy be grented only _f the Bourd cf Appezls finde
that the strict aprlication of the previsions o u.e urirance woule resuls
in unaue hapdshiv in rne cevelopnient of property which is inconsistent with
the intent :nd purpose of the Or «dnanc +5 1hat there are exce tionzl or
unique circurstances relati & to the property .hat do net ger>rzlly aoply
tc other prorerty “n tne same zore 0" neighhorheod, which have act arisen
2° a result of acticn of the 2pplicant subzequent te the adoption of this
Criirance wmether ir ~xolation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not;
that property in +' . came Zone n: neighborhocd wil™ not he acversely
affected by tihe gr..ting ¢ variance; amd that the granting of the
variance will not be con=r + tue lutent and purpose of the Ordinance,

All persons interesied :ther f
beard at the above time arg nlace, his notice of required public hearing
havine heen sent tc the owners o:

Prert;” within 5CO feet of the property
in question as requirea by Ordinarce,

- or apairst this appeal «will be

Ty

g

4
A=

BCARD CF APPEALS

™y

Franriin ¢, Hinckley

Chairm:an

e

S
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Eo.cre of Hearing Cranted, previde

Harry M. Shwartz

LUARD OF APPEALS
Ralph L., Young

Franklin G. H




GITY OF PORTLAND, MAING
TN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 2, 1966

TO WHOM IT hAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, May 12, 1966, at
4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Gulf 0il GCo, requesting an exception
to the Zoning Ordinance to erect a 17 foct high revolving detached pole
sign with steady lighting at 1105~1113 Congress Street.

This permit is presently not jssuable under the Zoning Ordinance
because (1) this sign is Located within the corner clearance area contrary
to Section 19-M of the Ordinance which require— *hat no obstruction more
than 3% feet high shall be located within a bty .en3le formed by the street
lines of intersecting streets and a line connecting points on the street
lines 25 feet from the corner;(Z) the rotating pole sign during its
revolution will face the adjoining lots which are in a Residence Zone,
conbrary to Section 16--A-5a of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 2, of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such variance may be granted oniy if the Board of Appeals firds
that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result
in unaue hardship in the cevelopment of property which is inconsistent with
the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or
unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply
to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen
as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this
Ordinance vhether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not;
that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely
affected by the granting of +he variance; and that the granting of the
variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hesring
having been sent to the ovmers of property within 500 feet of the property
in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G, Hinckley

Chairman




D. M, Young
Box 636
Beaver Falls, Penn,

Deap lip, Young:
Yo are ip
Drawing #88-100-X,
rorcelain Brawings g
to furthep Process t,

receipt of your si

artment of Buiiding Inspection,

Portland, Maine

AP, 1105-1133 Congress st,
Hov. 4, 196y

¢c to: Lulf ui

1 Corpora tion
601 Da

nforth Street

&ned design statement along with
we have enly the architectural

have the structural dravings

As stateq ino
1 and #2 of be
ais application,

We must

Very truly yours,

! echie L, Seeking

i puty Building Inspection Directoyp




AoPe=1105-1113 Coniress Sb.
Octe 20, 1964

cc to: Culf 41 Corp.
601 anforth Street

in recaipt of one set of the architectural nporcelain
\dizand. 42 of 4. To further [rocess tnis application ve
diaddttion structural information. A statement of design
(Fsnciified designer who ia willin: to take the res;onsibility
‘sébfﬁ?é’?ﬁéénopy framing wiil need to be rurnished for atiaching

olbsed Ls a design stavarent Llank for this purrose.

Very “ruly yours,

Archic L. 3eckins
Daputy Fuilding Inspectlon Viractor
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T B < , Tt
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT £ aMIT EEED

Class of Building or Type of Structure - ~ o3 19%% Y
Auzust 21, 106, DEC

Portland, Maine, _. "UIUSt s
R m“c' ey

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE '_“',“{' e U

rect aller repaiy demolish insiall the following buz:ldz'n g structure equipment
Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
d the following Specifications;
Location .. HO5=113 Con iress 5t ,(cor Parl: Ave,) e Within Fire Limits?

PtSvereondint

sestosmsrsemserne D16E. N [

Owner's name and address e GOLE G 2R 801 Lantorth ot . Telephone.........____
Lessee’s name and address Telephone,
Contractor's name and address .- Youns, sor 636 seaver ralis Pennsylvarma

Telephone............. —

Architect Specifications..... s Plans LB e NO. of sheets —
Proposed use of building Service Station No. families

Last use g " "

Srorteseseinsite rrren

No. families ...,
Material...........__ No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing ... ..
Other buildings on same ot 3

- - T seases susee

Fee S...é:}:‘f_..m..w.- —

/,cc— /414«' A4 e

/

General Description of New Work

. - 3 BWO_Sides . o N
To ereect 2t metal canopy on front anc R e T of building(fark Ave.side}
as per plan

1t is undersiood thqy this permit does not include installation of heating upparays which 15 to be laken oy Separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. . PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 10 contractor-at addrese given.

, - - Details of New Work .
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? e If not, what Proposed for sewagep
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sentp
Height average grade to top of plate s, €It average grade to highest point of roof....__ ——
Size, front., rommnanes dEPth N e NO. StOFiES o 50lid OF filled land 2t €20 h or rocky .
Material of founde;,tion Thickness, top............ bottom... v Cellar
Kind of roof . Rise per foot ... e ROOS covering .

No. of chimneys s Material of chimneys......... _of lining ... wmmenee Kind of heat EONS—— ) U
Framing Lumber—Kind_ - Dressed or full size>._. - Corner posts Sills

Size Girder s Columns under g'rders R Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roo
Joists and raf(ers: 1st floor, 3 , 2nd, , 3rd ; s roof ..
On centers: 1st floor.. » 2nd , 3rd , roof
Maximum span: ist floor..... y 2nd.. , 3rd , roof
If g‘rli story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?...... ~.height?

.

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot., ., to be accommodated.,.......numbar commercial cars to be accommodated.....,.,
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor Yepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...........

APPROVED; Miscellaneous
‘/ y, I Will work require disturbing of any treeon a public street?.,.......20.
( 7y : Will there be jn charge of the above work

LL . ser: that the State

observed? .. Yyes
Gl il Corp.
cs =0y ' D b Young
INSPECTION copy - Stgnature of owner : a )7“74 7//5’[’"‘ T
, L4 17

(g -

- o S bnasd aihe 3 s
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plastic is marked Fle as....Sign bears Underwriters label, f ?"‘Sirﬁﬁ
} dasay. f 3 e J?_,«'S,QE\JE;‘E Z{)m ‘.;z }
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT.TO ERECT BEC 5‘ 155 - ‘
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET ]

Portland, Maine, e OV 29, X 19 56

1

*Hach plastic face contains 22 sduare feet. fSach piece of = P

3. the INS: 2C fOor = BUILDINGS, PC™TLAND, ME.

The undersig kereby ¢ lies for a permit to erect the fc lowing dascribed sign extending over a public side-
walk or.street in accordance with le-Building Code of the City of Portland, and the fellowing specifications:

Location M-_llQ’;l_QQ.ngrgas ot ] Within Fire Limiws? .no_____ Dist. No.
Owner of building to which sign is to be'attached ___Gulf Q51 Corp. '

Name and address. of owner of sign ..Gulf 051 Corp 601 Dan_fontﬁ_St :
Contractor’s name and address _UnitB.d_.NeQn_.DiSplay,,m'ZA_..ﬁlmwSt«. Telepho?e 2-0695...
When' does contractor's bond expirep Dec..33,.1956 _ e

'

¢

Information Concerning Btlu'lding‘ “ t,\ \‘) foi ]\/’: i,
A/ ) )

Ne. stories -pele_sign Material of ‘wall 1o which sign is to be attached -
o , ‘ o ‘ Details of Sign and Connectifms‘ CERTIFICATY, OF OCG)P:%IL%@V'
* ‘Building owner's consent znd 2greement filed with application & : m'mm‘”v-';h"fﬁﬂiiﬂfimm

"Electric? ___yes. j—-- Vertical dimension after erection &g - , - Horizontal .. A%

" Weight 00 1B, Wl there be any hollow spaces? fibs .. Any rigid frame? .. $és.. -

Material of frame —fngle divon . No. advertising faces ...2__.______ material .___ plastick

No. rigid connections a e s ATE they fastened directly to frame of sign?, yes

No. threugh bolts _none , Size . Location, top or bottom

'

" No. guys None:____, material

. Size

Mininium clear height above sidewalk or street ... 13140

Maximum projection into street ._5131 —lInited Nedh I¥.sglay. 7
v : G a2

. " Co Signature of contractorhy.:
" INSPECTION COPY

1
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WRITTEN CONSERT .10 AZREZLE . RELATING TO A CuRTaIN SIGH FROPOSED TO
B ERECTED PhuwJECTING uVrie a4 PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROn THE PREIISES
AT _ 1107 Congress St. Tiv FORTLAND, nAINE

GULF OIL CORPORATION , being the owner of the

premises at 1107 “ongress St.

in Fortland, haine hereby gives

consent to the erection of a certain sign ownec by _Guilf 011 Corp.

projecting over the public sidewalk from sazid premises as uescribed in
application to the Iuspector of Buildings of Portland, l.aine for a permit
to cover erection of said sign;

And in consideration of the issuance of said peiwnit

, owner of said premises, in event s=aid siga shall
cease to serve the prupose for wnich it was erected or shall become dangerous
xnd in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said sign or make
it permanentl safe in case the sign stiil serves the purprose fc. which it
~as erectad, hereby egreec Zor himself or itself, for his .~irs, its
s'iccess.ra, and his or its assigns, to compleilely remove szid sign within
ten days of notice frou said Inspector of Buildings that said sign is in
such condition and of ¢order from him to remove it.

In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed .hls cor sent

and agreement this 2lst.,  day of Hovembex 19 56

2 signs

757//&&&4 2 Gl 157‘_@.4
{

Witness




{8) LIITED BUSEMESS ZOow

- APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT

SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET

ary ‘
ns otled & 75725 PORT) 4
Po'ffﬁﬁ?ge_&%uj, ” 19 51LAND

PERHIY 15

Permit Mmgé‘_ .

g

ublic side.

!fications:

_____ Dist. No._-.

g to: which sign is to be attached _Gulf 041 Corp,

address ofiowner of sign _Gulf 01 ¢ TD.p 601 Danforth Street

am;e"ax‘i“daddre_sx Jdohn Donnzlly & Sons,
ime and

740 _@aéin?skﬁond expire?__Dec, 31, 1951
B,

Wichin Fire Limits? _no

73 Main St.. So, Portland ~Telephone_2-0050

e
O Iy T

egh

—Eattop :
Information Concerning Buildinpermit issued ¥

Material of wall to which sign is to be attached

Annrevod 1o aa fal " )
' , Rproved b MJW‘&“T’TH%(,
Details of Sign and Connections ‘

B

A £

L Vertical dimension after erection 51 g Horizontal _5!_ 6%/
e i

o , &
s, Will there be any hoilow spaces?. Any rigid frame?__

No. ‘adverﬁsing faccs. 2 _ material__metz]
Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?.

- Location, top or hottom

—, Size

2. S5
GLUY (111 sidewalk)
John Donnelly & Sons

. Signature of connac:orﬂ‘gmm-&\.m i

Fee§l00




y .
.

, NOTE:

t

of per wi

Findl Inspt. 3 /~17

Date -




Cornar of Park Avenue

@ity of Hortland, fMaine

IN BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS

|

ORDERED

That btws pallélng peTRits intended Lo DO¥:T LELW garsiracsion of

N at 1105 Congress Strech, SOreer of Park Avenwe
£ ciptions for xests to sppord &5 =AY projectisy sl with the Lotk

‘e goacreto Peundations nolett g slonl R I FICIIE E 2 5
Gyape celeath LS paulic aldsnalks {vae o Conpies. . oot

a3 e n Park sgrcaa), be 30 g seh) eve ap, rored, FLjett Lv we

coms Atlons ton. 3 pasly Bt Lhess L rassllINag popjutting udk san A

2
gt bt o kMo alogy IR8 3.0aL 93 Losstlotdy Lalivt Upo Bueils frax

marg of tedcl;ul Sfilcern 9B M gu, B SADgECE b6 Full weepldad0

wit. =1) temme of toe Baikss L9 applaing tlL=tutoy

¢t Lyma S. Hoore
Clvy Hanager

Carporation ounsol

ExiEg e

BTy
SIS

NPMAET T
e

ARLIA LIS

i 1
ol
rare

P o 1




AP L1 O S A { A
;l&m: ra?na)

Jota bonuelly : w.s
73 bBaln Jureet
Saabkh Fortlane, daine
Sizoius Construction Coupany
12 Fonuant Squate
Gulf uil [ wrpurslio
&l lanorth Stioet
‘
seqtienmy

The Joad of Municipal (fficers laving spiroved Yus pumicg, i Aiviy: projoo
e of the Isotlngs oo founiations of masts vo suyport projectl; # am of Gulf
@1 Corporation, into tiw aspace b asuth tne publie sidevaliss of - rk Avenus and
Congress “troeet ab 1105 Coazress Strect, coraer of fark Aveuus, sublect Lo ths
coonitica ttat all parts af the fourgnt Lons projacting 4o wnl Lmumi Ln pabilic
sldewaiss wiall bo mmdiacoly ranovedy - .obtlce o rms Lho “ouwnd oo iunlcipgal UFfie
©8I3 80 Lo do, belated perwits fur -l castruction of foundations am. arection of
2astes anc Lhe erection of tl¢ sifas are issusd to Jotn bonedly & Suw, norewith,
subjoct Lo the fallodag conclitions, 1o thesc a1 not uneerstoua or, 1< yus are
wable Lo caaply With tnam, 10 43 lportant thit no furiher work 3:all Lo osne at
confercnce scught with tuls affice for arifdotionnt o

ur Laspectes reporta that one of U sl bas wctually been erected 3. Lho
general contractor for constiuctian work without the vpecial requinxents of the
Bidldla: Code a3 to rigid, throush balts ote, Tule sin s to bo taken dowr first
of all, UBcth sipne are to o erected and top enc bottan projecting arcs arronged
end fastened as iriicatsd on mried-y;: lithographs on file in thds office,

besice Lhe ustrile of founnticis, which aww alreadty mastructed, notalicns
in crgyon o whe plans i alc:te a3 ro.uired thwt he corter line of uhe cast sots
ono foot inside of the strvet line, ihal the caximw projection of the olen boyond
Lie stroot line 13 not more ihan 6', and thz “through® t ts are to
through upper am an mast, Lhrough lower am wnd mpt, thraugh both Lop hangers
wid the upper projectd sy arm, throuh Lonh lewer miprovts of the sin iuk and Lho
lower are,

All through tolts are to v 0o less Liwn ono=half inch dastor,

Very truiy yours,

»arven Helonald
Inspoctor of tailulucn




IR 3INE fopepens thrente]
{Projestdar s1my)

John Damnelly 4 was
75 ¥aln Lol
sutl Fostonnc, Soins 08 ey Guiy il “orporablon S
Elmends cnstracticn Sompery tncinoring vepartoxst
12 ¥opm et QULrs
Galf 21 Jerporstion
£01 Lanrerth ftreel

Gennl rent

Taeg mne af tam o prdtg,d sonder L, oval 8% Gy projestin 1w 2t tde
Sulf stotlom Y1 eqrrvss Areed, 13 celsyad becausy the incdpeliws - e pAed
of Lh. igu ' ret- R4 tho monclet? fuoling Penscth the luundotian 1 would
project s¥out ¥ bemeath wn inte 5. rublle sicewell, It 18 fob alia . de L0
Sogur - wxdte o~ cenaimarifem Aonde Wb utnes of 2 pudic staed wnl s et
approved by ke 00w of Fundeipas CITimaDd,  ADRUL D A0/ M. . dbepos wufore
the guler arn " < 1w hafaps f1a La¥C,

Fh o 8a e oA W e epeily e Woma Len RS POSD puMayee L. WEs

Job Pl *hay acc 11%¢ foP sermita Ay rmded oL AAAFOTE W OruCu - - . Tie Ib
“ i ount vtunate, ceapdte 0ur WEATL G L3 Lo w00 OWORGS W LWeswl sl e vhe

Prreit or vt wmilete s wng tedn fesee, Wnal A0 suhGarus .. el sondie

tisas ~. e 0 AF S sl na weme orcctod withow rirsc soeurma « roits and
witho £ e sargiens of o LYHIGS <%0 ANFAr A3 MRlIne DY AW, WD ar . gular

PP ienity 19 sntisinaton {n sacurin’ AFIECVSL 01 Wiw Boou of wadcrs < {Uleors
xw%hjeetim oneatn v siomeels, at ienst ccocisimnedlys Wt L Jf..calyies
are evlrant 7% = o arepavgl w0 UINOG, ne reTdts L0 el dsges - - poudred
2 be - o v crmi=an DOTQME TN DACRCEL LM I0P R SLA20C DS X b G ey OF UWie
‘ereavalisn even,

Yary wvruly ,}'W;‘W,

WHoD/G Larsun Solunia
. Inspectos of Bulliangs

Gulf 041 Corporeticon
Ingineering & Construction Departmont:

While wa do not intond to insist upen it for thu bLwe signs mentloned ubove,
it iz loportant that your ghandard plan $-2152 wad any other sinilar standard sign
plans,which you intend to use in securing peiwmics for crection of sizns in Portland,
bs revised to show soms of the details required by the Bullding Code so that 1t will
not be necessary to mark up the standard plans in crayon as has beon dene hy the cone
tractor and sign hanger in this case,

Having worked with so-called standard plans for a great many years, I roalize
some of the difficulties abtiached Lo revising a standard ploa of such a Corporation
as yours, and perfiaps these difflculties zay be ovarca by oaking o supplememtary
plan and furnishing prints Inre for our sbandafd plan £ilc to pzrtially amend the
1ithograph standard plan wiich ycu are accustazed to furnish. To accomzodate every-
onu concerncd it has been cur practice in commection with such standard plan signs to
have them £iled here as a designated standard plen of & certain company and then whan




Gulf 0f). Corporation )
En.gineering & Constrygtion De parbins (it e 2 June 8, 1951

recurring a:;lications are f1led iavolvin- *hage plans to morely refer to the plan
50 that the standard plaas would/R%ve to be £iled 2gain over snd ovor, That practice
kas ceugit up with us, howsver, heeaase eitpor the sdgn hanger or our o Inspectors
have been prens to enter information on these standard plans which we are acver sure
that everyoace hus o topy of. Thus, we are no loager & %e b, SCcept such ~bandard
plans b reference, In adcition to the rafesonce to We standard plens, each sign
hanger, in filing application rust file & lozatien Plzn of ihe Proposed sign sh

the setback from the street line, the amount

and Lo projectiog bssmndt the strest

Cotalls en .he standarg plan,

flowever, we ¢o require that the lower arg and the Apper ans be bolted through
thy starcars of pole Ly no less than onc~half inch throush bolts and et b he hangers
fras the top are and ske Supports from the bottom amm be sidlarly boltad throuzy the
2WE.  Ir aaliudon 1o vyt “aforzaticn, the total projection of thy ou
circular dise from the center Mnz of the oot op pole shovla be shown

“prren VMelongle
Tspector o i 1dinss




A¥ 1;.&?37":5 gy ihreet-l
g ?‘fﬁg&l 3 sgas)

Jons Peoanelly « con2

73 Kaln Streeb

seuth Portland, Halno
Bimonds conatrustion sapeny

12 ¥onusent bguace
Gulr yil corporaliun

501 banforth Strook

Jent lenmy

Toe oard of Kealeipsl «Ificers Lsving approved b pussdts,taviving projec—
i of the footlags of fousdatlons of zasts t2 auppost projecting clrus of SWlL
11 Carporation, inle the space moeth Wy pudiie oldsealis of  wrk Awes and
fongrezs sArutt at 1107 Leagress Jtrest, ccroer of rask Aviuis, cubjosy o the
coasition L wb o3l parts ol ths foancholons projedting dntd 4o LGGwen V08 ptile
slooualks wrall be imsedisiely rsorsd peatbiice from Lhe Nl ol cuieipal ULl
cors 2o Lo o, bulated permits fov .uc sonstuction of fuwwdations a3 wraction of
easts sns the sresticn ©f wus alfas ars tasusd wo Juon Loaially & oy horexibh,
gubject Lo ine following concitions, Ii thaso ard uel wnceroliud ST, 1o yec are
wrable to cooply with bhes, it 1s fomoroant ciab Do furitar wosk atais Lo dond KA

conferssca Soight with this oifice fo adjustonte

Cur fuspesios reports tnab onc af uhe sipas oo asleslly wila cruetod b, the
geteral euniractor fus eonoLructicn work withwt the wpesiul reuaisuneato of the
Sullding ~ods as to rigld, shrouzh Lolts ots. This sizn 45 to ba boken dwn first
of 211, otk signs ave to Lo erveted and top an. botbua projucting arce arsuaged
end fastuned 03 iacieated on masked-uy Ithographs on £330 4in tide wiflzo.

Cosico thy cetalls eof fuuscuolaas, wich are alvoaty onslrestod, potatims
in crayoa o the plans indlesio a3 pocuired that the caater lioe of e oot sots
cus fook inslde of the streed lne, that Lhe saxizam projociion of Wk sign Leyoud
the strest line i3 not m=ors iken 6%, and that Sthrosgh" bols are to wo proavided
throush uppor arm and must, Lhrough louer am wd 28sb, Mbrwgn Wik Lop haoyers
and the upper projectiag Lro, throach uath lawer sopports of tha sl olek and ths
Iowor ars,

11 throush bolto are Lo Lo o lesa thon onpeball inch clmabugs,

Yory triely yourd,

warpvn Heleaald
Inspactor of bullsings




») LINGTED BUSINESS 2C* 7+

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT Pgéﬁﬁé'gﬁgﬁﬂED-
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET ‘N #0151

Portland, Mainﬁﬂfé&@ OE_EQR.ELA‘ND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, roxryLans, ME. P e iens Ghfef o 75778
he undersignec kereby applies for o prmit to erect the following described sign. extending over a public side-
walk or street in accordance with the Building Code of the Cizy of Portluand, and the followsing specifications; '

i 1105 Congress Street (Park Ave side of ehin B its? :
Location.. fro myg.__-\\ ithin Fire Limits? __no Dist. No.

Owner of building to which sign is to be attached ~Gukf «4Y Corp,
Name and address of owner of sign Lulf ¢4 corp,, 01 Danforth itreet . o
Contractor’y name and address__s'ghn Donnelly & Soms, 73 Main 3t., 5S¢, Fortland Telephone. 79050
When does contractcr’s bond expire?. bee, 31, 1¢K53

e ISAnEd AT Letter

Pole sign Information Concerning Building

R30rcued by Muitel ol Oftieaps o . .

No. stories Material of wall to which sign is to be attached
relectops Details of Sign and Coxmcc:l:mx;gl diameter
Electric? no Vertical dimension after erection 51 6% _ _ Horizontal

Weight Ibs., Will there be any hollow spaces? Any rigid frame?

Material of frame. —-No. advertising faces. 2  material _matsl e e eeen
No. rigid connections.. —Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?. -
No. through bolts , Size. , Location, top or bottom

No.guys —— _ ___ material —— Size

Minimum clear height above sidewalk or stregt . 16" 8% —t

Maximum projection into street @ g " i

G737 4:-\“_1% John Donnelly & sons

it

- ————

Signature of cuntractor. by







~ s -

-t o4 ey
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FiLL s AND SIGN WiThH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Ve, S, 4NN

To ths INSPECTOR (F BUILDINGS, FORTLAKD, ME. W OATH

The undersiyned iy reby applics for ¢ fermit to install the follorcing heeting, cooking Y or ponter cquiputent in accord-

ance with the ch.c of Muine, thi Budduxg Code of the City of P oriland, and the fotloiving g specifications:
Lo AT pave

Logfion, 1\ {p R @atss a7 Use of BuildingOm o0t STAT 04 No. Stories t Pew Building
i Lt.l - R Bxisting “

Name and addfess of vuner of Applmxce ML E LTS LN

Installer’s name and address 1S - (o P‘&!\DE (. PG sy Ferdam 34 Wk Telephore™ €S - | t>

General Description of Work

Toinstall = €.~V Q  LovegLaw ip Fuenace . Cw TR’ ovN N G

by % o O R ,Q—«a.:‘ VQ,Q,MQ_AA;-; ,ﬁ;l’h‘?!%

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER ~£ 7/1"‘0 [J /

Location of applianc: or source of heats ¥ S®g v se FRom € Ficivg Type of fluor beneath appliance C oy Criag
1f wood, bow protected? Kind of fue oL
Minimum distance to wood or oombuspble mate_{nl from top of appliance or casiug top of furnace =3 &
From top of smoke pipe 3} 1" me from of appliance Va3t From sides or Lack of appliance "¢ o

¥

Size of chinucy flue - Other connections to same flue o NS .

If gas firec, how vented? . Rated maximum demand per hour

IF OIL BURNER
Namne and type of burner 1-Bars.s Labelled by underwriters’ lnboralouts? 7 e
Will vperutor be always in atlendance? ) o Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Of-‘
Type of flooi benzath burner . . S e . e
Location of off storage ©v 31\3 '5. \% wr, €y Number and capacity of tantk:s SV
It two 275-gallon wanks, wili three-way valve be provided? -
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any ikume? . ‘)u:, - How nuny tanks fin proofed ?

Total capacity of any exis ting storage wanks for furnace Turners

IF COOXING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance - - - . Kind of fuel - Type of floor beneath appliance
I wood, how protected ?
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance
From front of appliance - - - .. From sides and back ... From top of smokepipe
Size of chinney flue . . . « - Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? ... . .. If so, how vented? ..... ..

If gas fired, how vented? .. | e e Rated maximum demand per hour . . .
MISC""LLANEOUS EQUIPMI‘.NT OR SPECIAL INF SOMATION
-wu«?'ucm ales N I"f*f‘( o Foasa O
.m...m.,...m.,lahallﬁd. Gilbarce firnace 8'"2 ove floor, ° .

: ‘..aw..ﬁ 2.

{$2.00 for one heater, ete., 30 cents additional for each additivnal heater, ete., in same

ik Ry

Will there Le in charge of the alove work & person competent to
tee that the State and Ci iy requirements pertaining thereto are

observed 2 V_ﬁ ..

-INSPECTION COPY
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-CILBERT & BARKER MANUFACTURING 0.
. ‘J:_ - C~

WEST SPRING i‘llZLD;?'iASS- C.5.A.

iy of Fortland

el e

“err Ur. Yelonalds

rndcinTedly yoo vill re:e=ter my vislt to

Tarwisy s £ 0f thlg erl.

e are glod 4o he atle o irforz yo: thet the Under—
eriters ers firglly recdy to sgle asticn on the unlzbeled unite
which were irstplled in Joir Jartsdlictlon.

“e e-c¢lose & COLY t1etter froc the Undervriterr
Chicepo headaguarters stating thet the 1zbeling »211 e dene by
en irspector deelgnated bv

“e certeginly spprecigte 'o1r patierce in helping us
ot of 8 rether awcrard sitiation and regret that we were not
etle *s clern up this matter wore proustly.

Thare ¥o. for your rirdrees and ccoperation.

Yeurs very truly,
OTLBIRT * BARFE® YFQG. CCUPAMY
WA
,’/ VAR

u, v, RWeker

NEW YORK CHICAZO ¢+ LOG ASOLLED ¢ SAN PRANCIEE  CLEYELAND + LOMSYILLE * SALYIMOHE © FUMONTO » Lo hOCH + CAPCICaR + BJ NOS perr e

mu—”m . -t ey
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UNDERZRIPrRs! LABCRATCOR

TES, IrgC.
2C7 &. Ohio St

CHICAGO, ILLInCrg

Giltert & Bap

Aprsl 20, 1951
west §

Rer Ufg, Co.,
prlngtield, Uage

Attenticn: Lr. C. a, Belllws, Sureevigor
Test Divigion
Subject:

Ycur Letter ol April 17,
Gentleomen:
Cur Bostgn ofes
the £1.214 irspactign
notified ce¢ tre qir

ce ig bes
and the new revi

~7€ notified te corduet
& at Portland, ¥atne, Trey have been
fer-neee p the Presently 1isteg furnaces
seqd furnac g,

In order to brir,

Procedure Gn the GSU fupna
8esenbly printg 8!
furnsce.

5 the exigtin
We would

g Label Seryice
CRE up to datz, we w11 nNeed
eilar to those ncow shown onn each model
like thig material gea Ciiekly as bosrible,
Yours very truly,

H. %, SONDERKAN
Asgist

Ant Engingey
Gases ang O1lse Dent,

L
v aranan

P




PETROLEUM AND ITS PRODUCTS

GULF OIL CORPORATION
PARK SQUARE BUILDING - BOSTON, MASS.

ENGINEERING AND
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT }
G | WESTBROOK
SUPER NTENDENT

G&‘}%’“ e February 1, 1951

HMr® Warren McDonalg,

Inspector of Buildlngs,
Department of Builiing Inspection,
Portland, Maine.

N

TN BT e e

Dsar Mr. McDonald: CONGRESS & PARK STS. S.S. PORTLAND, ME.

Replying to your letter of January 27:h to our Port-
land Office relative to the heating unit at the above location, we

have taken this matter up with the Gilbert & Barker people and they
in turmn promise to handle this matter with you to your satisfaction.

I alss hed our Mr. Haskell contact you today so as
to explain the situation to you. It ig our understanding that after
the Gilbert & Barker people have taken thisg matter up with you they
will in turn advise this office so that we know all things pertaining
to this heating unit are in order.

Yours very truly,




. AP 1105-1113 Congress Street,
Somer of Park AvenucI
Janory 27, 1951

B. 0, Pride Sompany, Ine, Ceples to: 3inond: Consiruchien torpany, Inc.
Attn: Hr, A, B, HeCubrey 12 Fonwa.nt Square

543 ¥ain Strect ' e N1 Jerporatica

Westbrook, £aine 601 ienfortii Arout

Gontismons

Afher our recunt wfforts and pudlicity dth rucora so ingbe3latlon or
ccemencing the iastailstion of wus), & llancss 23 o ealling suglanded furpace
Lor Gulf Cil Corporstion ia tho new gesviee shatten Lodldtng- gt 3335~1133 Congroos
Streel, corner of Papk fvemue, it L ociseppolntiy o fhid Samh J¢° Leve | amzonced

. this installation =% lsast 5y nanging Lhe mspended Yumnce U to Lho cunshructlon
ovsrhead, slthough we havs nob §soue. Lhe pornmit,

ve are nob sode Lo Ismpe e SO0ty oven now, boeRLSE Wo .. i < ungble
to find ti latel of oo dulerstiters Lavaravories, Ing. e W 2aming of the
furncce, tuus Lo taeniliy the tolel vnlt oy SEINIVEC by Underwriters Lacopasories
for use ln zarages, servien atationg . sa- ibe Depace de oo sugponded,
and 3t may be it oup INSPOLLOr s WasUL .. o=t 2 oporiliow to sse im label
on the exsing ol the Juwnmen, d ¥l Jlo? Liad peabdealer Lok, leaso
rOtify us s he will go oub Will onv ol ;4T Men Lo obeds up oo 4dn,

’ “ur nspeelur ddd Singd Lie Tadere ihern t loblo on bhe ofl vaela, wdd,
bub tiab lavel neruly gpprovens tos o1l aadng wdh e setltnillos, .. 1o a0k
sufficient,

)

Ab Lhe requesd of some of e cll ccrpanies wn souw ef Jie seaufecturers
nf signended woiiing furnaeeg, car Sonrd 1. 1348 bl oriced tie use of suspended
celidng wineces o SACAL 3, 50T vLeL slablun ailtlings il sangers {3 servies
station LUl O i oclagolicl ¢ Srad e 3L G0 Il as g tuoview ESLEe, s bnb
abbacied siyerel gcapiitions ve biab apreoval L. view of Lbe fagt Lheb bla Juge
pended rrasces wors 1o Ly nlliwed i Sl DLASEY muuhinll Ll soloaing fire
vesistive carvliilong g Sioaldly joepired By oo Tullilyg Toce Tor a .laep wounted
Job,  Coe of thome conditiona Js Lidb Lhe furosce ibself willi beop upon 1t tho
label of r;:roval of the Indenribers waturalovicsy Ina., wentdfy e, it an
suiteble v use ia gareges and lhwagars, i :

Sy b Zdstluge of b doderwrit o laburoiories se Fad Liob bew Tiliwrd
& Barker suspendod OiGnasy o CoreBi, bFoon aly enhibled to CEIry Jie labua of

- approval on the cusing o the furraca, bub aceording bto our regulsilons vie label 3
which 1s sousurab diffopest thah the Jevel wilch appuars ca bhe oll muning wiit
dn this Tursace, shondd oproar on ths castug of the fumnce, .

If yoi cwn flne thisz label and rolnt it ocub o eur ingpector, well and good,
and woshall be abls Lo iioue the beleked pommit. If nod s the round about precedure
must b started to get Underuribers Lovoratorius, Inc. to nbtach the label to the
caadng of the furcaee, or slge rerovs this furnace and provide one Liaat Cows coarry
the lebel on the cesing of the Turnage, ' '

Inasmich as L. inotallaticn has bean starbed plosae notify Inspector
Ramllten of this offico og b whother or not you can Tind the dsbol, and if nob
what you will do under the cireunstarces, He ray be reeched by phone bobwoun

4
{
L
b




5. 0o I'ride Coupany, Ine,

vary <7, 1951

8300 and 8:20 A, anyr weell day neming but Setu S .

T - = - -
very Lruly yours,

.

"o dv  Thwsz guspended e e culbe acnvy,

waes oo owadb, and T osve e el cliber

talnr Lonenuvions by Lo wi duoLnb - oceallng ol
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om Department of Buildirg Inspection, Portland, Maine

@ Strecb-lnuu.lhmimx 0f Teasati 108 WP L. UYL IR PRI
Cutiatructiu cangahy p NS Qe e i Y

ks and plolng are soverud fron view, ipwbollor db T aaded

._N.:ﬁég:&rt&nmb fiead uarters of renuinsss JOF L, uerdme b [
pont Govering up antdl approvud BY Lhe Lire oepud Litie

3,0 gallone gapncily Liw T irow wo vo of

g in thickness Lhen 1.0e 7 [BWO Bl W €00 Lohs

Jemg caracity ore ro ulres 10 e ot slovl OF et ht dpos 0 loet
6

tnie then Koo L gaue® arxd belors frutollatdon ere &% Lipos Lo RO e

v thickmes
‘tocted :ngnﬂ.hat corroaion, v ihon b calvani red, ny Luo rarelisdast, coaly
of rod jeed spd honvy coat of hot as, haly, of @ Livalonte

Pipa lines gonnesbed Lo i dorgruand Lunt Gy Gubar Lhod Latis, 1iee
excapt £111 Jines and tesh wa . Ln, musl b6 seaviae Witk dot e sulr Jo.ntd
arranged 1o permit tre Lank L0 settle -ithoul ympodring B ofyiciunty @
tho pdipe sormections.

Ownor Al inetnilee Wi1l rave Lo heRt we pogyonsii filny ar WY
gtructural ca;acivy of Qi vl Lo 8wl ort lowiu fros oo such o6 Tesvy
aotor trucks.

17 tanke will bo Lo loCwwul RO ‘o e g, geted we ve actlor ol Li

wnter or “grmmd" water, Lue usle snchors, y oF wod pbing mil L irmi»:m’
to grovont wloating! wheE Lk \& enpbly or uenriy e

]

GGt Gull il Curyee
4.1 Saaforti Strgeb

gliver Te SsnLOTYS Cnief (Signed) W arren McDon
of o Fire !)cya:'t.men'b Inspector




‘RY LINITED BUSHVESS ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or TyFe of Structure L Tnsselhatdon . e

Uiy ¢ o 7T WD

Portland, Maine, B eT Ry - LFE0- e e
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE -

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit loerockmisexepairdemolish install the following building siruriare equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stalc of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porlland, plans and

specificalions, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:
Location 1105=1133 P T T TITT 5 o c} AR Within Fire Limits? e Dist. N0 s
Owner's name and address - culf Qi Lerpa.s. 00 senforth.shagst Telephone s

Lessee's name and address .- Telephnnn

Contractor’s name and address _nironds swutsShe G0 w12 bonuent. o Telephone.3=5183——

Architect e e e Specifications. .. e o Plans % ..... _..No. of sheets .-
. L > W o G .
Proposed use of building MELVLGE, WEARLOM e e - - - o.yf“aélhes st

Last use I " M e+ . No. families e —

Materialo NO. SLOTIES curar + oo HOAL 1 _.Style of 100f s ..-RoOfING . v

Other buildings on same lot R I
Estimated COSt S Fee $oomn o leal i e
General Description of New Work

To install 1-4,000 zallon gasoline Lan, 2-3,00U gallon gasoline tanks, 1-500 zailon
waste Vil svorage ana 1-500 ;zallon fuel oil tank. 411 tanks to ve for public
use except 1-500 =al, beel 5il tank whicl is for private use. Tanks will pe

3! below grade, Tanks bear Underwrirners label. i.ew Installation. Four
esectric pumps to Dbe installed. 13" piping from tanks to pumps.

CepanE, g el -

SIS Gamies WAL | /.53/‘3--24‘?;?

s ma o e =R p— Ko 1 /.'L‘},;.?/'@o
It is understood that ihis permit does not include installuion of heating apparatus which is to be laken out separalely by and in
the name of Lhe healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE i5SUED TO simonds Jonstruction Co.

. Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? 1s any electrical work involved in this B 3 4 ST
Height average grade to top P Y] G L R————— Height average grade to highest point of roof
(10 o] 11 SR—— depth ... e No. stories nsolid or filled [0 1S £ 2 earth or rock? ... o

Material of foundation Thickness, top .. bottom PR 1 S —————
Material of underpinning Height L 1T 2 s ppe———

Kind of roof Rise per {00t s oo RooOf covering

No. of chimneys .. o Material of ChimneYSo of lining .. Kind of heat . fuel

Framing lumber—XKind Dressed or full size?

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd
On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3ud ...

Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? T4 LY S——

If a Garage .
No. cars now accommodated on same 10ty t0 b accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated ..
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed 3T 1S £117-0 —

s ———

A PPROVED: Miscellaneous
: O . T .
- p Will work require disturbing
ON - 12)28550- R0 il work require ClemRITE
f i Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

;}?‘/1 ~ 2 i
.,.",.....‘m!‘f.;/;.é' ,@,”{{/: i b - . cee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
L . .

observed? .8

et £ A98 AR JAGR R

Gulf vil Cox‘i.
Simonds Cons ruction Co.

Signature of owner by.%%%% Ak e g

“SPECTION COPY
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APPLICATION FOK PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure Billbeard

Portland, Mairne, Qctaber .13, 195Q

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE N-47

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to erect mmﬁwﬁﬁmmmmhe following WK EKstructire cgEEIOCRK
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Jrdinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted hercwith and the follmving specifications:

Location . 11 Gongreﬁ.s...stgrgg.t.. . .. . . Within }ire Limits? no .. Dist. NO. e comes o

Owner’s name and address . John Dennelly & Sons,73.hain St 50 Portland  Telephonc.. 2=0050...

Lessee’s name and address o e e e e Telephone . .

Contractor's name and address . owners
Architect .

O .. Telephone

e . Specifications . . . - Plans N0 . No. of sheets
Proposed use of building No. families

Last use .. P . . .. .- No. families

Material No. stories . .. . Style of rocf . Roofing ... -

Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $.. .. con + oo Fee$§ 450 oo -

General Description of New Work

To demolish two billooards 12! x 25!, one on Park Avenue side of property and one on
Congress Street.

O e
OB t:,

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is lo be laken oul separately by and in
the name of the healing contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 1O John Dunnelly & Sons

Details of New Work
Is any plunbing involved in this work? . . o o e Is any electrical work involved in this work? .
Height average grade to top of plate ... . Height average grade to highest point of fOOf .- e e
Size, front..... - depth v e ‘No. stories ... .. solid or filled land?uc. e oo - earth or rock? .. ..
Material of foundation ... e o e T hickness, 10D bottom cellar .
Material of underpinning Height

Kind of roof .. e e R15€ P2F foot . vurwm RoOf covert g .
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys . of lining .. .
Framing jumber—Kind . Dressed or {ull SiZe? e s s .

Corner posts . Sills. ___Girt or ledger board? ...

GArAOTS o e v e o v+ SHZE s e e e COIUMNS under girders.... .- ... R SHZE e e Max. On CENLETS wmmmmrmrs -

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2¢4-16" O. C. Bridging in every fioor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor... . N ., 3rd

1y TOO i e+
On centers: 1st floor. .. -

Maximum span: 1st floor

[f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........ , to b€ accommodated number commercial cars to he accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars hakitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Witl work require disturbing of anv tree on a public street?. .G

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

cee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto arc
observed? . 88—

e

John Donuelly & Sons

Signeture of owner by . Q’

'
;
% INSPECTION COPY J
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class
Portland, Maine, Qetaber 9, 1950
To ke INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby a pblies for a permit 0 BCVRARNXETAr demolis), i kAN th e following building SIIRDOORU proRe
in accordance witk the Laws of the State of Mcine. the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, blans and
specifications, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications:

Location . 1105 Congress Street Within Fire Limits? no...... Dist. No.

Owner's Sind %ﬁ_address - Gulf 03l Corp,. €Ol Danforth Street, --. Telephone... ...

f bui .
%s%arﬁé} gml agﬁxess Charles Dennison, 182 Oxford Street - . Telephone
Contractor’s name and address .. " . . e .. Telephone ..

Architect . . . . Specificaticns . .Plans no No. of sheets . .
Proposed use of building . .. . R R .. No. families ...
Lastuse .. ... ... . _ Dwelling .house e . . . No. families .
Material wood . No.stories 1} Heat Style of roof . o Roofing
Other buildings on same Jot S, ot e s .
Estimated cost §.. .. ... . _ _ _ Fee § 1.00.
General Description of New Work
To demolish li~story frame dwelling house 20' x 30!,
Do you agree to tigrtl s and permanently close all sewers or drains connecting with

public or private sewers from this building or structure to be demolished, under the
supervision and to the approval of the Department of Fublic Works of the City of Portland?

LES

It is understood that this Dermit does not include instaliation of heating apparatus which is fo be taker ont separately by and in
tke name of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Charles Dennison

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? . . s any electrical work involved in this work? -
Height average grade to topefplate . e Height average grade to highest point of roof ... ... R
Size, front... ... .. No. stories .. . .. .solid or filled lond?
Material of foundation

Material of underpinning i reer s . Thickuess

Kind of roof Roof covering
No. of chimneys of lining " Kind of heat
Framing lumber—Kind ; Dressed or full size? ..,

Corner posts .. Sills. . o Girt or ledger board? .

Girders.. s 28 e o e o Columns under girders RRRRURI. 3 7.7 Max. on centers ...........
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in-every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.

'un centers:
Maximum span:

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodaied on same lot......, to be accomr dated number commercial cars to be accommodated.
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a pullic street?..... 110

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?..yes.

Stgnature of owner

INSPECTION COPY
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 153
Clase of Building or Type of Structure . Third Class_ o
Portland, Maine, ..O%toDer 95 1950 .

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permi! SOTTEIEREESir demolish hoatehe following building SIPTEL DRI
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location .. *1(1111 Congress Street .. ... Within Fire Limits?

T N
Owner's naine, r:idi address . . Gulf Qil. Corpa., 01 hanforth.atrest.. . .. . Telephone.. . e
m'soéamgjénd :d[éress o harles Dennison, 182 0?&?9.!?53..&?9“ - Telephone ...

Contractor’s name and address .on e e o+ . . ... Telephone ..

Architect . R

Proposed use of building .. .« o0 - . e e [ No. families ... ..
Last use . - e . SloTE and Lodge Hall. ...

Material  Wood, No.stories . 25  Heat. . _.Style cf roof o Roofing

Specifications . . Plans no. . No. of sheets

e . No. families
Other Luildings on same 1ot .. ..o e oo e et
Estimated oSt Su e woone mee e Fee$ . Yol o
General Description of New Work
To demolish 2}-story freme building 30* x 60'. . o ) )
Do you agree to tightly and permanently close all sewers or drains conneeting with public

or private sewers from this building or structure to be demolished, under the suggrvision and
to the approval of the pepartment of Public Vorks of the City of Fortland? S

It is wr.derstoad that this permil does 1ol include installation of heating apparalus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the healing contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Charles Dennison

Details of New Work
1s any plumbing involved in this Wor s ? oo cms s e o = Is any electrical work involved in this Woik? e oo -
1lcight average grade to top of plate. Height average grade to highest point of roof.. . . oo
Size, fronNt... .- depth s .No. stories . . _solid or filled land e - .. carthorrock?.

Material of foundation ... Thickness, top bottom cellar .. e

Material of underpinning Height

Kind of roof . Rise per {00t s s .. Roof covering -

No. 0f CRIMAEYS oo o Material of chizaneys. .. e 3 113,V SO —— Kind of heat. ... . .

Framing lumber—IKind. ..o _Dressed or full size? e oo

Corner posts Sills _Girt or 1edger DORTAR w s e Size v

GALARTS e o e e e+ VB s e e Columns under girders......... SHZE o v e -» MaX. 0N cENLETS ...

Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Dridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.. ST .U SRR p—— B e e e oy FOOF s
On centers: 1st floor... ey 2nd

Masimum span: 18t flOOF  cmmsisern s e 1 2016
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. , to be accommodated....... number commercial cars to be accommodated ..

Will automobile repairing be done - *her than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..... .o wee- .

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any treeona public street?

Will there be in charge of the above work a person compeent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ... X85...

Signature of owner

INSPECTION COPY
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Vowe

A\ &8 LIETED Sustvess zomg
O\X APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class o} Building or Type of Structure__First Class

Portland, Maine July 13, 1950

To the INSPECTOL, OF BUILDINGS, portianp, ME,

The undersigned heredy appliss jor a permit to erect a (YA the following building sse, AP in
accordunce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City oy Fortlund, plans and specifications,
if any, submitted herewitl; and the following specifications:

Location__1157 Congress St., Corner of Fark Avenue . Fire Limits? Dist. No

'NCe's na ulf Qil Cor 1 _St, James Avenue, Boston, lass.
Owner's name and address__ Gy Py Aftorth Streegt 3 Telephone. ____

Telephone______
Not Iet P

— e e Telephnm-
Architect__ Epecifications__yes Plans_yas No. of sheets & __
Proposed use of building, Service Station No. families__________

Last use. — No. families____
Material No. stories Heat Style of roof —Roofing

Lessee’s name and address -

Contractor’s name and address

Other buildings on same lot__

Estimated cost $_6,000., Fee %L" -
# 000, ‘90

70,3675 General Description of New Work VT
To construct 1-story masonry service station 45' x 28! g ag per plans,

Permit Issved with Lettes

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of
4 Y

the heating contractor. Permit to be mailed to 601 Danforth Street
Details of New Work

1s any plumbing work jnvolved i this work? -~Is any cleetrical work involved in this work?.__

Ieight average grade to top of plate __ Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, {ront__. depth__ No. stories solid or filled land ?. carth or rock?

——

———

Material of foundation___ Thickness, top_ bottom. cellar.

Material of underpinning, . -Height Thickness.

Kind of roof —-Rise per foot______ _ Foof covering.
No, of chimneys Material of chimneys...______ of lining Kind of heat
Framing lumber—Kind --.Dressed or full size?
Corner posts —~Sills Girt or ledger hoard ? . Size.

Girders Size Columns under girders. Size__ Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st fioor. , 2nd... , 8rd , roof
On centers: 1st floor. , 3ad ,8rd_ , toof.
Maximum span ; 1st floor. , 2nd , 8rd._ , roof.

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same ot tobe accounnouated number commercial cars to be accommodated,
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in ihe ereposed building ?,

Miscziluneous
APPROVED ;

Will wark require disturbing of any trec on g public street?’__no
_ﬁm&__%h:%_qgéé_ e

Will there be in charge of the above work 2 person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed?. ves

Gulf 0il Corp.

%,

Signature of ownerby:

INSPECTION COPV
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department, of Building Inspection

Certifirate nf Orrupanry

Issued to Gulf o11 Corporation Date of Issue  August 1, 1953
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Bhin s to tertify that the building, bremises, or part thereof, indicateq below, and byl
a 1107 Congress Street, corner of Park Avenuéd
under Buildin i . y i has been found to conform subsiay-
tially to requir i i i sode of the City, and is hereby approved
for occupancy, i
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June 25, 1951

s dne e

PR

Limones wunsbructlion Coupany
Attn: De. Joun U, Uimonds

12 Menument Square

Portlad, Maine

Genvleonmen?

we wre enclosing lereniil & duplicate copy vi Lhe

pasrmit card for whe pu-wib lesucu for couastrucbion a 8
service stalion of the Gulf (11 Cewgan/ at 1105-1.07 TS

Gl

street, comwor of Parh hvenue, ublch you rquested,

PO S

e

Very biuly yo.Is,

warren Hclonald
Inspector of Buildings
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August 24, 1950

Gull Oil Sompany Copy to:

6CL Loenlorth Street Simends Sunstruction Cempany, Inc., 12 Monuesnbt Square
Portland, ¥alne

Gentlemen:

The permit Jor congtruction of a service ctation tullding 28" 8% x L5t ab
1105=1112 Zoncress Streeb, corner ¢l P-rh &venue, based on the revised prlans filed
AGpust 15, 1397 iu issund Lereowith, Ercause correctinns have been mede in creyon
on Lhe :ima instua  of having been made on the oripiazl troaeings and frush bluee
prints fil.d, o wr 1i.ling vclow Lhe cowiltlons nader wiich tih: perrdt is being
« fusued 1. order Lo avold any -dsuncorstandings if posz’ble. Thase ar nu Sollows:
;‘;'I'J}'.ﬂ- // 1. whilc the moving of ti. scathiorly wall of he mildine ot Ivast 57 from
- the 1ot line o haon onorecined logztion plan elimdnabes thereqlre 2l Tor a para-
" pet wall on tii.adde, wlre liss L0 cLill required iIn ‘e mebal sash win ows of
' thls wa'll and tie poralt 1s lseawt on ki basis thd It w1l be previied,

.- 5f, L5, An oexlt dxwr o leagt 2t vide *AT LM st {s ta e crovicoed in the rear.
. wall of .4e sucvice szcbicr o7 the ULl 7o da the loe-tien as sarked 0 e plans.

P48
i3

s iibior teurfog b labal of che Underwribces Tovorstioriasg, ITw, o ovnitructed
ag spe:liled 4, Leetion T Tes=l of tho Tulldip Zole, Hecause thnne czirgwill be in
2 mastar, »wall, whe “ramea boowhieh Liay orlojung are requirasd Lo Le of sirucbural

“mebal, not wood mebal govered, T.or e or bo ore aen's tollet rows ori_laally shown in
the rear «sll is b2 53 reloested L5 21 ond all "ac®w: Par’ Avunus,

REACY o A7 i . . .

Vi ”‘:;7&,% gﬂi‘e H. tuls Jar wna the one ' o Tae atorags roon arz 49 o ubtondacd Ilre resiastive
peir ohrd:

(38 ’ ~

3 rec.ont of ecitlon 204-h~2 of =2 Code that
ary ratuin aly cuets bto tha heater b2 1oaant2d so thet Lthe bohbten of them 1, at leasdt
4Lt above L4= Tloor,

ar-5h /2..' Atbenbion is sallad Lo the romdre
. t

5. Strap iron awhors a2t inast 13" x 3/8% x 16" long ar= 4o bo provided at
intervals of not ovar 8! and fastened to “he bottoms of the rool Joigts and nocked into
tho masoury, Whare the Joists run parallel to the walls, they are to bz long snough
to engage at least three Joists. - ¢

f. Foundation walls are to extund ascross the lsrze door openianzs of the service
avea as warked on plans.

7. Poundation walls are to by of poured concrete 8" thick wit!: concrate footings
at lvast 12¢ thick extending at least 4" hoyond each face of the wall, The bottem of
the footin: ir to be ab least 4t brlow :rade st all points and the wall iy to oxtend
far-encugh above Lhe rinished grade of the ground so thzt the height of thue 8" conerste

blocik walls of the building fran the top of the foundation wall Lo the uncerside of the
roof joists will not wxeceed 12Y,

8, The pérculain enacel facing on the building i3 to be erccted w~d fasteried
.to*the building in accordance with tha "Recommendaticns on Thin Veneers for Building ix-
teriors" as adopted by the Bullding Officials Conference of America on June 15, 1944,

9. If woad sbrapping is to be used on the mascnry walls for atbachment of wall
_board to them, incombustible flrestop;ing is required betweon the strapping st the
ceiling.
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August 24, 1950

10, Sepirate permits are required for the demolition of the existing builaings
on the groperty. Tho installations of the heating cguipmeat and the taaks and punps

13

are regqulred tv uc covered by separate purmits lisszuasle only to th. actusl installers,
Slgns projecting over the public sidewsl': require p-rizit. $ssusbls only to a bonded
sign hancer.

1l. Zccause of the fachk th:it the bullding i3 to be located the minimum distance
of five feet from the southerly lob line to avoid the requirement for a parapet wall,
notificatlea is Lo Lo given this cejartzent for an iaspaction of ‘e forzg
foundabtion walls befcre concrete is poured into them,

for tha

Very truly jyours,

Jarren EcDona¥2
Inspector of Buildings

T T
L LT S

i

e

Tt S

.




" - L. 270 BRWINE T LI - AR e o e T ¥ TSR RS TS x.m.‘.v
Ewﬁ@iﬁﬁ:@ \

1

o

w

SR
‘ RS

o
A

T b
Ak

R % sy e
e Ty e
Qi ooy

R

o e e R,

s e e onf

i
|
|

it St

Jd

e




July 19, 1950

Gulf Oil Company
C1 Danforth Street
Fortland, Malme

Gentlomen:

4 check of the plans and aspecifications filed with the applicatis a for permit
for construction of a conerete block filling statica 28! 8" x 45! at 11.5-1113 Con-
gress street, comer of Park Avenua, raizes the follewing questions as to ccnpliance
with Zuildi-=- Sode re-ulrements: '

1. Because the southerly wall of the building is Lo be closer tian 5! to the
lot line, a parapet wall at lins, 32 high is reuiled on that eno of Lh. buildino
and t* 2 windaws In Lirt wall are req. 1{'&6 "G .;a 1azed with wire glas.a. e 9&191
204=b-1 of the Builiing Code, = V" ~/ <o b

R H AW

2. Pogsuse the roar »‘all 3 tr Go closer than 30! to Lie rear line of the lot,
tha dosrg in ~hat vall are reqaim-.. to be standgard fire rosistive oors, ~ith pansls
of wire zlass allowsd 13 them, " See Sectign 204-b-f.

3. An exit door at leas® 21 wide aad &' 4" 4Hizl is re- .ir-.d Tra: the rear of
the sorvice arca. Thig door shoule Yo located In the rear wall, prefl=rably near.the

scutherly end of .he cwuild m,,, and 1. recuired to be a stendard flre resistive dour.
teo 3e~tion 20h~e-2, — 0\

i, If there are tc Le any retum Zucts connected to the waps air ceiling fumace,
the bottams of Lie registers are requlred to be at least 4' abova Lhe [wor. See Secw
tion 20~h-3, 4

5, Pire cuts and strap iron anchors to mascunry walls as inr:f_f:ahed by Sechion-.
302-c-1 and 302-b-Z are required, but net shown on the plans, - O, :

/, ‘ .
V6, The 10Lndatirn walls should extend across the large docr openings of the
servics area. =L .

« ‘Tha unsuprorted haight of the 8% masonry walls is limitod to 12! from the
grade of the ground outside of the walls to tte undsrside of the roof tiuwbers where
the anchors are located., The plans appear to indicate this 12! height from the floor
of the zales arsa to the timbery but the ground ocutside the btulldiag is likely to be
gaveral inches lower than the floor, while the floor of the service area is 4" lower
tran that of the sales space. If the foundation is t> Lt of poursd concrete, as
seems LG be indicated by the specifications, and not of concrete blocks as shown
on the plans, this diffficulty may be overcome by extending the camcrete walls above
tha grado to such an elevabtion that the helzht of bLu: conerste block walls will not -
‘be excessive, this being allovable under Section 309-b~3 of he Code. ‘lowever, 1f the
concrete block walls are to begin at the foobings several feel bslew grade, the only
goluticon of the cifficulty woulc aprear to be to cut down the height of Lhe walls or A4
to use 12" concrete ’ulocks\ insteac of #". Incidentally, whlle cinder blecks are cata
allowable for use in the walls of the builoing, thelr use below grade is not pemmissible.

8. Therc is no indicatlon as to the method of fastening the porcelain enamel
facing to the walls of the building. The Bullding Code specifiss that this shull be
" done in accordance with the "Recummendations on Thin Veneers for Building Exteriors"
as adopted by the Puilding Officinls Conflerence of Ameriéa un June 15, 1944
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Juli- 19, 1550

“e I 3tatesent or cesign (blank Copy attached) signed by tre porson taking
responsibility ror design of the siructursl ateel beamng e lintaels 1n tie bullding

3 needsd [or attaching to ths plans, as specifiod by Jection 1043 or ina Coda, =

-

12, Separate rermits are required for the cen, ition of the exisiing tuilde

1
ings on the 1ot vhere the new building is vo be erectod,

)

Indleation 14 needad that all or uihe above dotails are i3 be proviced in
accordance with Build ing Codg requircionts bafore the pewmil for consbruction of rhe
bullding say pe issued, ‘e ghall 2150 aporeclate receivin- the name of «L2 ceabractor
83 soon ss he hag teen scleckad, A Cors of thisz lettor JSor sraastittal FJAT @
rinoari:g Popresticab i desirddig creloscd

Yery truly your, s

varren NeBosalq
luspector of cdaloans

AJ J/"G

IZnclosurcg: Cayr of this Jot wr for yor engZlneerin Ueparitionl s blam statenunt
ol wesipn
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i Height ‘average grade to top af pate

] (B) LIMITED BUSINESS ZONE
.~ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

' Class of Building a- Type of Structure__ _Fivst Class =

Portland, Maine,— _ éugust 19, 1948

ECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FOXTLAND, ME.
a0

Hersigned herchy applies for . parmit to erect i raoanrerantyesce iy fjollowing building sEILENRHGRERER in
 (he Laws of tie State of Maine, the Buildinz Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Partland, plans and specification:

. __Within Fire Limits?___00 Dist. Mo
jggldrcs.j.__ﬁlﬂrf_gil_c&ml’j@} , 601 Danforth Street ___ _____ Telephone 2-3656

—_Telephone

e e e —Telephone.

Speaifications.._y@8_ . Plans_yes ___No. of shects. 8
Service Station _

o e - No. families.

No. families.
Style of roof Roofing.

Fee $_20ﬂ_._._

_ General Description of New Work
‘m‘asox;:y service siation 28' 8" x SL' 1" as per plans..

rr‘{\JA,}{' A\JH‘“VW‘*‘: ‘U\r?t/u\,-; /
;,@\9 AN Ap— s~ SOV S5 ol o

et .
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'
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i
oy

~‘aderstoad that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out sepavately by and in the name of
Details of New Work

Is any plum‘bing:work involved in this work?_. Is any electrical work involved ia this work?

___Height average grade to highest point of roof—.
Siz:e, {rf\ﬂf - depth No. stories.

sotid or filled land? — carth or rock?
Mﬁteri:';l of ; foundation

Thickness, top— . ——bottom cellar.

- Height Thickness.
Rise per foot—_.._.Roof covering

M:‘it'criﬁl of underpinning——
Kind of roof

No. oi:chimneys____i_.._Matcrial of chimneys.. —.——_. of lining. Kind of heat

fuel
Framing lumber—IKi1d

- Dressed or full size?.

Carner posts—. Sills_——_ —__Gist or ledger board?o . —_Size— e e

Girders Size

_Columnns under girders- —— Size. - Max. on centers—

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floer. , 2nd —, 3rd roof.

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd

Maximum span: 1st floor. nd , 3rd

roof

, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?.

If a Garage

No. cars now aecommndated on same lot__ . .., to he accommodated- —_number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than rainor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building > —.

) Miscellaneous
APPROVED :

|
|
i
i

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a sublic street?._ 0O __
1 g y )t

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining therelo are
observed ?__yes.

T

Gulf O0il Company

1 S o O

Signature of owner_PY* -1(') y 7«%‘

INSPECTION COPY
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(B) LIFYTED 5.15.5235 ZONE
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Complaint No. 4,7/170

NT OF BUILDING INSPECTICN

DEPARTME
COMPILAINT

\NSPECTION COPY . s . -
Date Received__LQI@_Qﬁl‘_O,,__l%L_,___
_,.llﬂ5=.‘,113.ﬁon5£ess-Lmaeh——______-— Use of Buildin /""_—'———"—”—
102 fxciange sbtreet, ‘btorney 3-6707--0f 1ice
Ave., 0. vortlangelepnone 3..Q75C—Home

Jevine,. 2 Hillside AV

I.ocation-
Ouwiler's name and addreﬂ-s,,J.O_r_‘!}_}l ..
- Telephone -

dress. - ——— —— """

. s s
> .ﬁ}lﬁlvm&nu__——-_ e ——

Telephone -—: -

PR

Tenant's name and ad
Complainant’s name and address— -+
Description : Chimney bz~ +7%° roof.
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